FEATURES
S W I T C H G E A R
XLM Switchgear
XLM switchgear using EMCP 3.S – Generator
Paralleling Switchgear for Emergency Transfer
(Xfer) and Load Management control of up to
4 standard configurable engine generator sets
with one utility source.

 [21]
44"
 [1118]
MAIN BUS
LOAD LUGS
52N1 52G1
Structure Width
A B C
72" 25.3125 63.125
84" 37.3125 75.125
90" 43.3125 81.125
XLM Switchgear (480 Volt)
500 mcm
Operating Model Utility Minimum Maximum Generator Main Load Lugs per Drawing Cabinet
Voltage Number CB Size Gen kW Gen kW CB Size Bus Size Lugs Phase Number Depth
480 XLM1-800** 800 0 532 800 1600 1 3 1 72
XLM1-1600** 1600 532 1064 1600 1600 1 4 1 78
XLM1-2000** 2000 665 1330 2000 2000 1 6 1 78
XLM1-3000** 3000 998 2000 3000 3200 1 8 1 >90
XLM Notes
1- On XLM product the utility breaker decides the Default size of the main bus
2- (**) Insert desired Generator CB size in Model #
3- (>90) – Enclosure greater than 90" deep requires both Top and Bottom entry for adequate cable space

LOCK - OUT RELAY
RESETTRIP
MDS-CXX
52G2
RG
CLOSEDOPEN
LOAD LUGS
MAIN BUS
52N1 52G1
52G2 52G4
52G3
XLM Switchgear (480 Volt)
500 mcm
Operating Model Utility Minimum Maximum Generator Main Load Lugs per Drawing Cabinet
Voltage Number CB Size Gen kW Gen kW CB Size Bus Size Lugs Phase Number Depth
480 XLM2-800** 800 0 532 800 1600 1 3 3 72
XLM2-1600** 1600 532 1064 1600 1600 1 4 3 72
XLM2-2000** 2000 665 1330 2000 2000 1 6 3 72
XLM2-3000** 3000 998 2000 3000 3200 1 8 3 84
XLM3-800** 800 0 532 800 1600 1 3 4 72
XLM3-1600** 1600 532 1064 1600 1600 1 4 4 72
XLM3-2000** 2000 665 1330 2000 2000 1 6 4 72
XLM3-3000** 3000 998 2000 3000 3200 1 8 4 84
XLM4-800** 800 0 532 800 1600 1 3 5 72
XLM4-1600** 1600 532 1064 1600 1600 1 4 5 72
XLM4-2000** 2000 665 1330 2000 2000 1 6 5 72
XLM4-3000** 3000 998 2000 3000 3200 1 8 5 84
XLM Notes
1- On XLM product the utility breaker decides the Default size of the main bus
2- (**) Insert desired Generator CB size in Model #
3- (>90) – Enclosure greater than 90" deep requires both Top and Bottom entry for adequate cable space